

NO. 40402-8-II
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of:

WALTER WILSON,

Appellant,

and

PAMELA WILSON,

Respondent.

SUPERIOR COURT FOR PIERCE COUNTY

HONORABLE KATHERINE M. STOLZ

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

HERBERT GELMAN WSBA #1811
GELMAN & ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for Appellant

1101 South Fawcett, Suite 300
Tacoma, Washington 98402
(253) 383-4611
(253) 383-3317 (facsimile)

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
11 FEB -9 PM 1:35
DEP. CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
II. REPLY TO ISSUES WITHIN BRIEF OF APPELLEE	1
III. REPLY TO LEGAL ARGUMENT ASSIGNMENT 1 OF RESPONDENT	1
REPLY TO LEGAL ARGUMENT ASSIGNMENT NOS. 2 AND 3 OF RESPONDENT	2
REPLY TO LEGAL ARGUMENT ASSIGNMENT 6 OF RESPONDENT	10
REPLY TO LEGAL ARGUMENT ASSIGNMENT NOS. 7 AND 8 OF RESPONDENT	14
REPLY TO LEGAL ARGUMENT ASSIGNMENT 9 OF RESPONDENT	20
REPLY TO LEGAL ARGUMENT ASSIGNMENT 10 OF RESPONDENT	20
IV. CONCLUSION	21
V. AFFIDAVIT OF DELIVERY	22

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Washington Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Harmon v. Dept. of Social & Health Services</i> , 134 Wn.2d 523 (1998)	7, 9
<i>In re Marriage of Arvey</i> , 77 Wn.App. 817, 894 P.2d 1346 (1995)	10
<i>In re Marriage of Griffin</i> , 114 Wn.2d 772, 776, 791 P.2d 519 (1990)	2
<i>In re Marriage of Foley</i> , 84 Wn.App. 839, 845-46, 930 P.2d 929 (1997)	19
<i>In Re Marriage of Sacco</i> , 114 Wn.2d 1, 784 P.2d 1266 (1990)	7
<i>In Re Marriage of Stern</i> , 57 Wn.App. 707, 789 P.2d 807 (1990)	2, 5, 8
<i>Marriage of Daubert</i> , 124 Wn.App. 483, 99 P.3d 401 (2004)	1, 2, 3
<i>Marriage of Irwin</i> , 64 Wn.App. 38 (1992)	7
<i>Marriage of Marzetta</i> , 129 Wn.App. 607, 120 P.3d 75 (2005)	5, 19, 20
<i>Marriage of McCausland</i> , 159 Wn.2d 607, 152 P.3d 1013 (2007)	3
<u><i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i></u> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 26, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	2

Statutes:

RCW 26.09.090	14
RCW 26.09.090(a)	18
RCW 26.09.090(b)	18
RCW 26.09.090(f)	19
R.C.W. 26.19	1, 3, 8
RCW 26.19.035	3
RCW 26.19.035(2)	4
RCW 26.19.071(1)	5
RCW 26.19.071(3)(g)	8
RCW 26.19.071(4)(f)	8
RCW 26.19.075(3)	4
